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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 65

 16,913 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,277 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 164 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,354 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,354 

 12,168 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,337 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 859 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 413 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 95 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 156 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW KRENENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSELL K. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KORABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJU MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,060 

Unrecorded  1,294 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 66

 20,372 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,576 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 186 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,134 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,134 

 18,047 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,720 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 756 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 463 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 58 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 180 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 AL HAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX COHEN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTI MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE GAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,260 

Unrecorded  874 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 67

 27,306 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,803 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 260 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,369 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,369 

 23,695 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,191 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,280 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 610 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 68 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 265 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ADAM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES IMOHIOSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ANEECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIA TSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TAMRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BRANDON FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADAR A. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY J. FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 67

 1 KIRAN MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE LA ROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL B. BERDUGO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAVA HAZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE PAGE PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,187 

Unrecorded  1,182 

Page 5 of 24



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 68

 15,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,054 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,054 

 13,285 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,612 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 519 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 171 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 52 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 89 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KING FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,749 

Unrecorded  1,305 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 69

 25,146 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,464 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 191 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,804 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,804 

 24,019 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,394 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 752 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 423 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 74 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 151 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GIBBERD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN M.F. OBERNAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AGUINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELENE KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KRAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-ANN H. WHITEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINCKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED DRISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE OZAWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIRGASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS STEINKOLK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 69

 1 THOMAS KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,860 

Unrecorded  1,944 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 70

 20,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,048 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 159 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,802 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,802 

 19,639 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 911 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 470 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 175 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 70 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 121 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL MCQUEEN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS O SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANESHA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,415 

Unrecorded  1,387 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 71

 19,563 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,556 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 118 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,237 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21,237 

 17,841 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,406 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 466 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 185 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 55 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 109 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALEXANDER JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY PROFETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MANGUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO CRULLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATOSHI NAKAMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN BODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LUNE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 71

Total Votes  20,103 

Unrecorded  1,134 

Assembly District 72

 14,315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 92 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,271 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,271 

 11,498 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,699 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 396 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 197 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 64 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 94 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEMMA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TARPLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEV BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO C. ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YULIDN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,969 

Unrecorded  1,302 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 73

 22,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,408 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 207 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,625 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,625 

 17,010 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,269 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,326 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 535 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 79 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 235 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ANDREW RANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHII BABBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HORGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA LAKHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMEL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA KIRST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRED COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SWEDOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON EPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,483 

Unrecorded  1,142 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 74

 19,960 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,084 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 183 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,236 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,236 

 16,385 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,179 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 975 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 401 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 96 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 165 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA BUSH BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VICTORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE ROEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SICONOLFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,244 

Unrecorded  992 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 75

 21,127 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,818 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 192 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,137 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,137 

 18,484 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,151 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 847 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 484 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 81 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 155 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 BETSY GOTTEBOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 4 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY R. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,246 

Unrecorded  891 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 76

 23,319 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,618 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 257 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,194 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,194 

 18,549 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,357 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,321 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 521 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 98 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 273 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 ALAN HENRY FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA ATAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CHOCKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SAKANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE DISCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE R. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLIZ RAWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA S. ROYAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE RABBIT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Assembly District 76

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHABH SINHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECA WEINTRAHG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALION YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO BRUCE CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,179 

Unrecorded  1,015 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 246,037 PUBLIC COUNTER

 12 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 31,068 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  279,217 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  279,217 

 210,620 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 36,226 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (REPUBLICAN)

 9,967 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,578 DEVIN W. BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 890 DR. DEVI ELIZABETH NAMPIAPARAMPIL (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,993 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (INDEPENDENT)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL HAIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN HENRY FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX COHEN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER JALLOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALINA ATAYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW DONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GREENWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GUTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW RANDEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNA HAYES LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LEMMA SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHII BABBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHLEY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA BECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA CHOCKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY ELIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEA GOLDWYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GIBBERD (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN KALLOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 BERNIE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETSY GOTTEBOUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETTI MIDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY H. KOLBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURAWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLANCHE DUBOIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN M.F. OBERNAUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA BERKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL J. SHINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN CONABOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAS HOLLOWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECILE RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES IMOHIOSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HORGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE RUHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN ERWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE ANEECHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA BUSH BOUCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARENCE PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA AGUINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 5 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNELIA TSANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY GARDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL MCQUEEN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GORODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL J. HANGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 DANIEL RATTNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TAMRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL TARPLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HURSKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID M. COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVIS WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK ANDREW CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIVYA LAKHANEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORIS LING COHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. BRANDON FERRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDIE WINDSOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDITH GAHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIE SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SAKANY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN SHIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT WILLIS BLANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMEL GLICKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC RASSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC VICTORIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX BIEDERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 4 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE K. HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE KING FISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE SHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD A. PALMIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA BROWNE-MARSHALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREG CAULFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOUDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 2 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 10 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG ZHOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ROTBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO MASSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLA KIRST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK WEINTRAUB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE DISCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JANE R. CROTTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET MERRILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARRED COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAYSON TRAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELENE KAEHNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER COLYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY R. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SHOCKETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME KRAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO-ANN H. WHITEHORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY DLUZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WOLFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE TENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH HEMPHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA FEINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADAR A. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KALIRIS SALAS-RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE HARPER (WRITE-IN)

 12 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY J. FINNERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH R. VESSELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM MOSCARITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY PROFETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE SWEDOWSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEOLIZ RAWY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE ROEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA S. ROYAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIE LEONARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE RABBIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCINDA CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNDA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON EPNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA A. NULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET CHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARITA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FOGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SICONOLFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW BRINCKERHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 MATTHEW KRENENGOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEAGAN DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE LA ROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERYL GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HOLLINGSWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LUPINACCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAELA S. PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE CARUSO-CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMED DRISSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSELL K. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEV BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS O SADNYTZKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE OZAWA (WRITE-IN)

 4 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KORABEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK EWING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PENTON LAWLESS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL MANGUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJU MANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON F. RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMON RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMONA SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAOUL MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAPHAEL B. BERDUGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHABH SINHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECA WEINTRAHG (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA WINIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE GAMBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ABRAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT STEPANEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROLANDO CRULLON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH MESSINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HAYWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SATOSHI NAKAMOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GIRGASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SLAVA HAZIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SPIKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN RAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN BODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN H. SEIDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TALION YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANESHA GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE PAGE PAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TESS STEINKOLK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO BRUCE CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO C. ALVAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KNIERIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS ROMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LUNE WYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD GLICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM DEWEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PITTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY STARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREMAINE WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ULRIC MCCALLUM (WRITE-IN)

 94 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE MASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DYER HALPERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM E. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WOODY ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNES (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:39:29PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - New York County

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YULIDN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY ISCHOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY KOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHERY ZAGGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  264,755 

Unrecorded  14,462 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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